



November 02, 2021.

To,
The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 539542

To,
The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandera (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: LUXIND

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021

Enclosed please find the newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 published in the following newspapers:

1. Economic Times (National Daily Newspaper) on Tuesday 02nd November, 2021.
2. Business Standard (National Daily Newspaper) on Tuesday 02nd November, 2021.
3. Financial Express (National Daily Newspaper) on Tuesday 02nd November, 2021.
4. Ei Samay (Regional Newspaper) on Tuesday 02nd November, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,
for LUX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Smita Mishra
Smita Mishra
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
M.No.: A26489

LUX INDUSTRIES LIMITED



बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

Bank of Baroda



FOR KIND ATTENTION OF OUR MOST VALUED CUSTOMERS

LOKHANDWALA BRANCH ANDHERI WEST BRANCH

In our endeavor to consolidate and strengthen our services for our customers, Lokhandwala Branch presently functioning from G-2, Trans Avenue Building , Near SVP Nagar , Lokhandwala Andheri (West) , Mumbai 400053 will be shifted to Bank of Baroda, Lokhandwala Complex Branch, G-1, Vastu Crescent, Lokhandwala Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053, and shall function at the said address wef **13.12.2021** it shall function and cater all type of banking business from the said premises.

We also wish to inform to all the lockers holder customers of our Lokhandwala, Andheri West Branch that utmost care will be taken while shifting the lockers to the proposed new premises. However, if any customer with locker facility desires to take possession of the contents before shifting and redeposit the same after shifting of the lockers at the proposed location, they may do on or before **10.12.2021** (i.e. one day prior to the date of shifting) by contacting the Branch Officials.

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused to you in this regard and assure you of our best services at all times.

Sd/-

REGIONAL HEAD

Mumbai Metro West Region

Place : Mumbai

Date : 02.11.2021



COROMANDEL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L74910TN1947PLC000343

Registered Office: Parry House, 5th Floor, 43, Moore Street, Chennai – 600001

Tel: +91 44 25301765, Email:cscecl@cec.murugappa.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that:

1. In accordance with Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time, including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India on General Meetings ("SS-2") and the relaxations and clarifications issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide General Circular No. 14/2020 read with General Circular Nos. 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020 and 10/2021 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD21/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021 ("SEBI Circulars") and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, that the resolutions proposed in the Notice of Postal Ballot for approval of the Members of Coromandel Engineering Company Limited ("the Company") through Postal Ballot by way of remote e-voting process ("remote e-voting").

2. In compliance with the circulars mentioned above, the members are hereby informed that the company will be sending electronic copies of the Notice of postal ballot to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the company / Depository Participant(s). The Notice of Postal Ballot will also be available on the website of the company at coromandelengg.com and on the website of the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

3. Members who have not registered or who wish to update their e-mail ID, postal address, telephone/mobile numbers, Permanent Account Numbers, bank account details are requested to register/intimate the same with their Depository Participant, if the shares are held by them in electronic form and in case of members holding shares in physical form, all intimations are to be sent to M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited (Formerly known as Karvy Fintech Private Limited) at einward.ris@kfintech.com.

4. The Company is providing remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the notice of the Postal Ballot. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the Notice of the Postal Ballot. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email address will be provided in the notice of the Postal Ballot. The Communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through remote e-voting process only.

5. The Notice of the Postal Ballot will be sent to the shareholders in compliance with the applicable laws on their registered email addresses in due course.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

For Coromandel Engineering Company Limited

M. M. Menkatachalam

Chairman

Date :29th October, 2021

Place :Chennai

HAVE A GOOD BUSINESS MORNING!

Business Standard

newspaper delivering safely to homes and offices

For details, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

Insight Out

 bsindia

 bsindia

business-standard.com

KALYANI STEELS LIMITED															
CIN : L27104MH1973PLC016350															
KALYANI															
KALYANI STEELS															
Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036 Phone : 020 66215000 Fax : 020 26821124															
Website : www.kalyanisteels.com E-mail : investor@kalyanisteels.com															
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021															
(₹ in Million)															
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Year Ended	Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		Sept. 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020		Sept. 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	March 31, 2021		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	4,733.37	4,015.47	3,332.82	8,748.84	4,645.06	12,305.29	4,733.39	4,015.48	3,335.41	8,748.87	4,647.66	12,308.38		
2	Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional Items)	831.99	934.93	604.37	1,766.92	720.71	2,550.37	831.15	934.07	605.89	1,765.22	721.43	2,547.18		
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	831.99	934.93	604.37	1,766.92	720.71	2,550.37	831.15	934.07	605.89	1,765.22	721.43	2,547.18		
4	Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	617.89	699.45	451.71	1,317.34	539.40	1,903.02	617.05	698.59	453.23	1,315.64	540.12	1,899.83		
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	618.39	700.88	455.77	1,319.27	542.14	1,902.84	617.55	700.02	457.29	1,317.57	542.86	1,899.65		
6	Equity Share Capital	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64		
7	Other Equity						11,323.51						11,314.57		
8	Earnings Per Share : (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	14.16	16.02	10.35	30.18	12.36	43.59	14.16	16.02	10.39	30.18	12.40	43.59		
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of Quarterly Financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kalyanisteels.com															
												For KALYANI STEELS LIMITED			
												R. K. GOYAL			
												MANAGING DIRECTOR			
Date : November 1, 2021															
Place : Pune															



LUX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L17309WB1995PLC073053

Regd. Office: 39, KALI KRISHNA TAGORE STREET, KOLKATA - 700 007

Email: info@luxinnerwear.com, Website:www.luxinnerwear.com, Ph : 033-40402121, Fax : 033-40012001

Promises and performances that ensure comfort

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	623.33	500.06	1,041.70	818.19	1,950.76	630.86	504.51	1,051.95	823.76	1,964.86
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	134.60	90.98	219.69	140.32	366.09	133.93	90.03	217.95	138.65	362.11
Net Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items before tax*	134.60	90.98	219.69	140.32	366.09	133.93	90.03	217.95	138.65	362.11
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax attributable to the owners of the Company	100.71	67.66	165.50	105.20	273.37	100.44	67.23	164.61	104.46	271.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	100.74	67.64	165.57	105.15	273.55	100.46	67.21	164.67	104.41	271.56
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/-per share)	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve					1,004.43					999.30
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/-per share)**	33.49	22.50	55.04	34.98	90.91	33.40	22.36	54.74	34.74	90.25

* There was no exceptional and extra-ordinary item during the above mentioned period.

** Not Annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2021.

Notes :

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 01, 2021 .

2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 01, 2021 declared an interim dividend of 600% i.e. Rs. 12/- per equity share. The Company has fixed November 11, 2021 as the record date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said interim dividend.

3. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021 the Company had allotted 48,18,681 equity shares pursuant to the Scheme for amalgamation of J.M. Hosiery & Co Limited & Ebell Fashions Private Limited with Lux Industries Limited. Consequent to this allotment the paid-up-equity share capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 6.26 crores. The same has been considered for calculation of EPS for all the reporting periods.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.luxinnerwear.com)

By Order of the Board for LUX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Ashok Kumar Todi

Chairman

DIN-00053599

Place : Kolkata

Date : 1st November, 2021

PARTICULARS	(H1 FY22 vs H1 FY21) Growth	(Q2 FY22 vs Q2 FY21) Growth
Revenue	↑ 28%	↑ 25%
Gross Profit	↑ 53%	↑ 46%
Gross Margin	↑ 634 bps	↑ 544 bps
EBITDA	↑ 50%	↑ 44%
EBITDA Margin	↑ 327 bps	↑ 299 bps
PBT	↑ 57%	↑ 49%
PBT Margin	↑ 389 bps	↑ 338 bps
PAT	↑ 58%	↑ 50%
PAT Margin	↑ 300 bps	↑ 264 bps

PARTICULARS	September-2021	March-2021
Capital Employed	₹ 1,209 crores	₹ 1,038 crores
ROCE	37%	36%
Net Worth	₹ 1,165 crores	₹ 1,001 crores

PROFIT CROSSES ₹ 100 Crore Mark in Q2 FY 2022

Few of our Best Sellers

       

● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ●

● ● ● ● ● ●

COMPLIANCE REPORTS

Over 26.9 m pieces 'actioned' on Facebook in Sept

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 1

SOCIAL MEDIA GIANT Meta on Monday said over 26.9 million content pieces were "actioned" on Facebook across 10 violation categories proactively in India during the month of September.

Its photo sharing platform Instagram took action against over 3.2 million pieces across nine categories during the same period proactively, as per data shared in a compliance report.

Under the IT rules that came into effect earlier this year, large digital platforms (with over 5 million users) have to publish periodic compliance reports every month, mentioning the details of complaints received and action taken thereon. It also includes details of content removed or disabled via proactive monitoring using automated tools.

Facebook had "actioned" about 31.7 million content pieces proactively in August, while Instagram took action

WhatsApp banned over 2.2 m Indian a/cs in Sept

MORE THAN 2.2 million Indian accounts were banned by WhatsApp while 560 grievance reports were received by the messaging platform in September, according to its compliance report. In its latest report released on Monday, WhatsApp said 2,209,000 Indian accounts on the platform were banned in September. —PTI

against about 2.2 million pieces across nine categories during the same period proactively.

On Monday, Meta said 708 user reports were received by Facebook through its Indian grievance mechanism between September 1-30.

Removed 76,967 pieces in Sept: Google

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 1

GOOGLE RECEIVED 29,842 complaints from users and removed 76,967 pieces of content based on those complaints in September, the tech giant said in its monthly transparency report. In addition to reports from users, Google also removed 4,50,246 pieces of content in September as a result of automated detection.

Google had received 35,191 complaints from users and removed 93,550 pieces of content in August, while 6,51,933 pieces were removed as a result of automated detection. The US-based company has made these disclosures as part of compliance with India's IT rules that came into force in May.

Google, in its latest report, said it had received 29,842 complaints in September from individual users located in India via designated mechanisms, and the number of removal actions as a result of user complaints stood at 76,967.

Coal India despatches at all-time high in first 7 months of current fiscal

FE BUREAU
Kolkata, November 1

COAL INDIA (CIL) despatches hit 364.4 million tonne in the first seven months of the current fiscal, the highest ever, posting a 19% growth over the corresponding period of the last fiscal. During the same period last fiscal, CIL despatched 305.8 MT.

Even as CIL gradually created an average 6 days' stocks across all the 167 linked plants generating an aggregate 1,65,066 MW, 6 plants aggregating a generation of 5,550 MW are still left with no stock, 12 plants generating a total 14,822 MW that have one day's stock and 17 generating a total of 19,100 MW that have two days' stock.

CIL supplies in October reached 56.7 MT, nearly a 12% jump over the despatches during October last fiscal.

While the company has been meeting daily requirements preventing massive power outage, it also shored up coal stocks at the plants. From an average 7.3 MT as on October 17, the



coal stock at the power plants gradually climbed to an average 10.52 MT, equivalent to 6 days' stock, by the month end.

During October last week, the average per day stock accumulation at thermal power plants has been over 3 lakh tonne, touching almost 4 lakh tonne on four days. "Against the power sector's coal consumption of around 1.8 MT a day, the supply from CIL and other sources has been around 2.2 MT in the last week of October. But CIL accounted for major chunk," S Vijay Sagar, CIL's adviser for public relations, said, adding, on October 28, CIL's despatch to power plants peaked to 1.8 MT, the highest recorded for a single day. CIL expects to further boost the stocks to 12 MT by Diwali.

Medikabazaar targets unicorn status in 2022

BLOOMBERG
Mumbai, November 2

MEDIKABAZAAR, an online platform selling medical supplies and equipment to some of the biggest hospital chains, aims to hit a \$1-billion valuation in the next 3-6 months as it taps into an e-commerce funding boom in the country.

The parent company, Boston Ivy Healthcare Solutions, expects

to reach unicorn status by the end of its next round of Series-D financing for about \$150-200 million, according to CEO Vivek Tiwari. In three years, the firm may publicly list in India or in the US through a special-purpose acquisition company, or SPAC, he added.

"We need to give some time to build the business," 41-year-

old Tiwari, who is also co-founder, said in an interview. "But maybe in three to six months we will start our activity on fund raising."

Tiwari's start-up is riding a surge in financing focused on Indian e-commerce and technology companies.

Founded six years ago in a one-room office in Mumbai, Medikabazaar has since grown to a 650-employee digital marketplace and procurement system, attempting to simplify the disorganised healthcare supply network.

"There's a lot of fragmentation and the entire distribution chain is quite broken, you have so many intermediaries," Tiwari said, adding, "There's huge supply chain inefficiency, which is essentially driving a lot of challenges in terms of medical care."

Festive sale volumes more than double from last year: Snapdeal

E-COMMERCE PLATFORM SNAPDEAL on Monday said its daily order volumes on sales days were more than double of last year, with growth being led by strong performance across multiple categories.

Snapdeal's 'Toofani Sale' started at the beginning of October and concluded on October 31 with a final weekend sale.

"Snapdeal's daily order volumes on sales days were more than double of last year. The growth was led by strong performance across multiple categories. The fashion category

witnessed 254% growth in volumes while home and kitchen grew 101% over last year," according to a statement.

Other gainers this year included beauty, and sports and fitness that saw 93% and 53% volume growth, respectively. Products from the religious and spirituality category grew 33% over last year's sale, the statement noted.

"Bharat continued to sparkle in Snapdeal's festive season performance. The demand from tier-III cities grew 91% over last year," it added. —PTI



MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009
 Tel: 079-26444404-06; Fax: 079-26444403 Email: ahmedabad@mafatlals.com; Website: www.mafatlals.com
 Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the three months ended on			For the six months ended on			For the three months ended on			For the six months ended on		
		30th Sept, 2021 Unaudited	30th June, 2021 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2020 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2021 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2020 Unaudited	31st Mar, 2021 Audited	30th Sept, 2021 Unaudited	30th June, 2021 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2020 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2021 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2020 Unaudited	31st Mar, 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33,047.35	12,404.91	17,287.35	45,452.26	22,200.62	63,784.20	33,199.06	12,493.81	17,293.17	45,692.87	22,212.26	63,852.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,826.71	(552.65)	(1,903.50)	2,274.06	(3,843.29)	(5,027.65)	2,825.81	(541.89)	(1,909.00)	2,283.92	(3,848.79)	(5,047.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,826.71	(1,569.37)	(1,903.50)	1,257.34	(5,662.40)	(9,111.03)	2,825.81	(1,558.61)	(1,909.00)	1,267.20	(5,667.90)	(9,131.16)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,678.59	(1,646.05)	(1,903.50)	1,032.54	(5,662.40)	(9,375.42)	2,677.69	(1,635.29)	(1,909.00)	1,042.40	(5,667.90)	(9,396.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21,387.23	8,970.74	13,116.80	30,357.97	13,661.69	18,173.89	21,386.33	8,981.50	13,111.30	30,367.83	13,656.19	18,152.50
6	Equity Share Capital	1,399.43	1,392.43	1,391.28	1,399.43	1,391.28	1,392.43	1,399.43	1,392.43	1,391.28	1,399.43	1,391.28	1,392.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	45,270.66	-	-	-	-	-	45,256.20
8	Earnings/ (Loss) per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualized) - Basic and Diluted	19.23	(11.82)	(13.68)	7.41	(40.70)	(67.38)	19.22	(11.74)	(13.72)	7.48	(40.74)	(67.53)

Notes:

1 The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 1st November, 2021.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at 'www.mafatlals.com' and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at 'www.bseindia.com'.



ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP
The ethics of excellence

By Order of the Board
For Mafatlal Industries Limited
 H.A.MAFATLAL
 CHAIRMAN
 DIN:- 00009872

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 01st November, 2021



LUX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L17309WB1995PLC073053
 Regd. Office: 39, KALI KRISHNA TAGORE STREET, KOLKATA - 700 007
 Email: info@luxinnerwear.com, Website: www.luxinnerwear.com, Ph : 033-40402121, Fax : 033-40012001

Promises and performances that ensure comfort

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Crores)										
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	623.33	500.06	1,041.70	818.19	1,950.76	630.86	504.51	1,051.95	823.76	1,364.86
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	134.60	90.98	219.69	140.32	366.09	133.93	90.03	217.95	138.65	362.11
Net Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items before tax*	134.60	90.98	219.69	140.32	366.09	133.93	90.03	217.95	138.65	362.11
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax attributable to the owners of the Company	100.71	67.66	165.50	105.20	273.37	100.44	67.23	164.61	104.46	271.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	100.74	67.64	165.57	105.15	273.55	100.46	67.21	164.67	104.41	271.56
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/-per share)	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	1,004.43	-	-	-	-	999.30
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/-per share)**	33.49	22.50	55.04	34.98	90.91	33.40	22.36	54.74	34.74	90.25

* There was no exceptional and extra-ordinary item during the above mentioned period.
 ** Not Annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2021.

Notes :
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 01, 2021 .
 2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 01, 2021 declared an interim dividend of 600% i.e. Rs. 12/- per equity share. The Company has fixed November 11, 2021 as the record date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said interim dividend.
 3. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021 the Company had allotted 48,18,681 equity shares pursuant to the Scheme for amalgamation of J.M. Hosiery & Co Limited & Ebell Fashions Private Limited with Lux Industries Limited. Consequent to this allotment the paid-up-equity share capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 6.26 crores. The same has been considered for calculation of EPS for all the reporting periods.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.luxinnerwear.com)

By Order of the Board
for LUX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Todi
 Chairman
 DIN-00053599

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 1st November, 2021

PARTICULARS	(H1 FY22 vs H1 FY21) Growth	(Q2 FY22 vs Q2 FY21) Growth
Revenue	↑ 28%	↑ 25%
Gross Profit	↑ 53%	↑ 46%
Gross Margin	↑ 634 bps	↑ 544 bps
EBITDA	↑ 50%	↑ 44%
EBITDA Margin	↑ 327 bps	↑ 299 bps
PBT	↑ 57%	↑ 49%
PBT Margin	↑ 389 bps	↑ 338 bps
PAT	↑ 58%	↑ 50%
PAT Margin	↑ 300 bps	↑ 264 bps

PARTICULARS	September-2021	March-2021
Capital Employed	₹ 1,209 crores	₹ 1,038 crores
ROCE	37%	36%
Net Worth	₹ 1,165 crores	₹ 1,001 crores

PROFIT CROSSES ₹ 100 Crore Mark in Q2 FY 2022

Few of our Best Sellers










